Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAD00000W4
This is to certify:
That the BOP Equipment
with type designation(s)
Drilling / Spacer Spools & Adapters
Issued to
B.O.P. Products
Houston TX, USA
is found to comply with
DNVGL-OS-E101 – Drilling plant, Edition January 2018
DNVGL-SI-0166 – Verification for compliance with Norwegian shelf regulations, Edition July
2015
Application :
See page 2
Issued at Houston  on 2018-01-26
This Certificate is valid until 2023-01-25.
DNV GL local station: Certification & Inspection
Services
Approval Engineer: Monique Seymore
for DNV GL
Per Jørgen Tviberg
Team Lead
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-027961-1
Certificate No: TAD00000W4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Adapters - Pressure-containing piece of equipment having end connections of different nominal sizes
and/or pressure ratings, used to connect other pieces of equipment of different nominal sizes and/or
pressure ratings
 7-1/16 10K X 4-1/16 10K Double Studded Adapter
 18 3/4 15K X 18 3/4 10K Double Studded Adapter
Spools - Pressure-containing piece of equipment having end connections, used below or between drill-
through equipment
 18 3/4 10K Flanged X 18 3/4 10K Flanged Riser Spool (196.85" Height)
 18 3/4 10K Flanged X 18 3/4 10K Flanged Riser Spool (91.00" Height)
 18 3/4 10K Flanged X 18 3/4 10K Flanged Riser Spool (59.06" Height)
Design codes/standards used as references
 API 16A “Specification for Drill-through Equipment” 3rd Edition
 API 6A “Specification for Wellhead and Christmas Tree Equipment” 20th Edition
Application/Limitation